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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park
PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  3    COMMANDER DIXIE  1.8      3.0    2.8    72.6 1,320.0 0.7 111.4      80       73
  7          NOW WE GO 10.0     12.0   18.2    70.7 1,320.0 1.9 108.8      73       92
 11          COVENTINA 12.0      9.0   19.5    72.0 1,320.0 0.7  98.0      67       84
  2         MAXIE LADY 12.0      9.0   18.0    72.3 1,320.0 0.8  96.7      56       71
  8      NO MORE SHOTS 10.0      6.0    7.5    58.6 1,100.0 0.6  96.5      60       76
 12        LA DINAMITA  3.5     10.0   12.5    72.6 1,320.0 0.6  92.6      63       40
  4  CLEVER CLEMENTINE  8.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  90.2      56       56
  9       MISS MAKENNA  8.0      6.0   49.0    99.9 1,760.0 1.7  88.7      52       66
  1          LILLY MAE 20.0      5.0    8.8    73.6 1,320.0 0.6  87.3      50       63
 10 PICKMEUPATMIDNIGHT 30.0     12.0   30.8    72.7 1,320.0 1.5  81.7      58       73
  6   JOYFUL JOSEPHINE 15.0      6.0   12.5    73.3 1,320.0 0.9  81.2      49       51
  5      VICKIE'S HALO 30.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  77.4      40       40

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park
PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  7     CHOCTAW ZIP  2.5      4.0    3.2    70.8 1,320.0 1.5 126.4      90       83
  2  CHANGING TIMES 10.0     10.0   32.2   101.6 1,760.0 1.0 125.7     112       48
  4    MACHO RONNIE 12.0     10.0   12.0    71.7 1,320.0 0.5 118.7      81       82
  1      ATTA PARTY 15.0     12.0   35.0    70.8 1,320.0 1.1 117.4      76       83
 11 HOLDING PATTERN  5.0      8.0    9.5    71.4 1,320.0 1.6 116.1      67       71
  6      I'M AN OAK 10.0      5.0    3.5    70.8 1,320.0 1.1 115.4      89       46
 10     YOU VEE CEE  6.0      7.0    5.0    70.8 1,320.0 0.6 113.7      86       66
  9  ROCKET SANDERS  8.0     10.0   13.5    70.9 1,320.0 1.3 113.3      71       68
  3       ALLO ENRY  4.0      1.0    0.1    72.5 1,320.0 0.4 112.2      78       63
  8  REEF'S DESTINY 20.0     10.0    8.5    70.8 1,320.0 1.0 110.0      77       66
  5     COOLER KING 30.0     12.0   21.8    70.9 1,320.0 0.9  92.1      56       71

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park
PGM     HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
 11    SCRUPULOUS 15.0      8.0   35.8    70.4 1,320.0 1.3 123.0      79       96
  4         ADIVA  2.5      2.0    0.2    72.5 1,320.0 0.8 118.3      89       73
  1  FASHION RAGE  3.0      4.0    6.5    71.7 1,320.0 0.9 117.2      96       41
  8    DIVINE GAL 10.0      8.0    9.8    71.7 1,320.0 1.6 116.1      75       81
  5   ROYAL BLUSH 20.0      5.0    5.5    72.5 1,320.0 0.7 114.6      76       93
 10        MIESHA 20.0      5.0   11.0    72.4 1,320.0 0.9 111.3      70       88
  2 DONYA KNOW IT 15.0      3.0    3.8    72.5 1,320.0 0.8 110.5      80       66
  6  SINGING EMMA 12.0      4.0    4.5    72.5 1,320.0 0.8 110.1      78       73
  9      FLOATING  8.0      4.0    6.8    72.9 1,320.0 0.7 101.9      62       56
  3   SEQUIN LADY  3.5      3.0    3.2    72.9 1,320.0 1.2 101.8      71       41
  7    H. T. XENA 15.0      8.0   24.0    99.3 1,760.0 1.4  94.2      61       43

RACE 4 Oaklawn Park
PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  9 VIVIR CON ALEGRIA  2.0      1.0    6.8   105.2 1,870.0 1.9 131.9     102       61
 11   LIONS NOT SHEEP 15.0      8.0   23.0   107.0 1,870.0 0.6 124.9      95       76
  1        ON A SPREE  3.0      1.0    2.8    98.6 1,760.0 1.4 124.2     100       53
  4        SEVEN FLAT  5.0      2.0    2.0   100.1 1,760.0 0.8 118.7      82       76
  2   SHOT OF COURAGE 15.0     10.0   26.0   103.0 1,870.0 1.2 118.0      76       68
  6    HOME RUN TRICK 15.0      8.0   24.8    99.8 1,760.0 0.8 117.3      87       66
  8      KHOZY MY BOY 30.0      7.0   14.0   100.1 1,760.0 0.8 114.7      89       53
  3           DRIFTER 15.0      8.0    7.0    71.3 1,320.0 0.8 114.5      90       53
 10      CHAOS REIGNS 20.0      8.0   44.8   119.3 2,090.0 0.8 114.1      92       73
  5          TIWANAKU  3.5      1.0    2.0   100.1 1,760.0 1.1 112.8      85       42
  7       TIE BREAKER 30.0     10.0    8.8    72.5 1,320.0 0.7  97.1      58       73



RACE 5 Oaklawn Park
PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  6        TEMPLAR RED  3.5      5.0   14.5    99.3 1,760.0 1.6 118.4      86       58
  5       SARANAC LAKE 10.0      3.0    6.5   100.0 1,760.0 1.6 113.2      75       82
  9     CLEARLY CREEPS 12.0      2.0    5.5   100.0 1,760.0 1.0 112.6      77       77
  8      LADY MERCEDES  4.0      2.0    4.5   108.7 1,870.0 1.1 110.6      83       56
 1A     SUPER ENTICING  3.0      5.0    4.8    99.3 1,760.0 0.9 110.2      84       44
  1            BOLTORO  3.0      7.0   12.2    99.3 1,760.0 0.7 109.7      78       59
  4       BIG BAD DIVA  4.5      6.0    9.5    99.3 1,760.0 1.2 109.7      83       48
  2     ROYAL LAUGHTER  6.0      1.0    2.8   108.1 1,870.0 0.9 109.5      76       71
 12   FEARLESS KRISTIE 20.0      4.0   12.2   100.0 1,760.0 1.0 102.3      65       76
 11 IT'SFIFTYSHADETIME  8.0      3.0    9.0    99.2 1,760.0 0.7 101.5      65       59
  7           CHAI TEA 30.0      8.0   12.2    71.8 1,320.0 0.7 101.2      71       46
 10    BUTTERFLY QUEEN 20.0      6.0   13.8   100.0 1,760.0 0.9  98.5      66       66
 13       RIGHT TRAPPE 30.0      9.0   20.8   107.6 1,870.0 0.8  90.0      58       73
  3          UNDECODED 30.0     11.0   26.0   100.0 1,760.0 0.8  83.1      56       53

RACE 6 Oaklawn Park
PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  4         BURLSWORTH  2.5      1.0    0.1    71.4 1,320.0 1.5 136.1      91      102
  7 MIRI A COINCIDENCE 10.0      1.0    0.8    70.8 1,320.0 0.9 129.3      98       73
  2        READY SHOES 10.0      3.0   15.8   103.3 1,870.0 0.7 124.7     110       63
  8        KING PEANUT 15.0      7.0   12.0    70.5 1,320.0 1.9 124.5      79       96
  6        HOPPIN JOHN  3.0      2.0    0.8    70.8 1,320.0 0.7 124.4      96       66
 12        DEVILS FORK 15.0      1.0    2.0   106.5 1,870.0 1.0 122.5      90       86
 10          CYBERTOWN  3.5      3.0    0.5    71.4 1,320.0 1.1 120.8      89       63
  1 DINNER AT CRUMPIES 15.0      6.0   20.8   103.3 1,870.0 0.8 117.5     102       44
  3         AFLEET SKY 20.0      7.0   21.2   103.3 1,870.0 1.8 114.3     101       46
  5      BELLAMYS ROAN 30.0      9.0   16.5    70.9 1,320.0 0.6 114.1      78       76
  9           MANSOURA 30.0      6.0   10.2   100.4 1,760.0 0.4 113.3      94       48
 13      WHERE'S RANDY 12.0      1.0    0.8   108.4 1,870.0 1.2 112.2      75       78
 11    REVEILLE VALLEY 15.0      2.0    0.8   108.4 1,870.0 0.5 102.0      74       48

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park
PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  7          GAMING  1.8      8.0   17.0   105.9 1,870.0 3.5 142.5      92       98
  5    CLEVER AGAIN  2.0      1.0    3.2   103.5 1,870.0 0.6 133.7     116       62
  2 MAX GOT EXCITED  8.0      1.0    4.5    71.8 1,320.0 0.6 132.6      86      107
  1   LANDING CRAFT  5.0      3.0    1.0   104.9 1,870.0 0.6 132.2     102       83
  8   PERFECT FORCE  4.5      1.0    3.2    71.2 1,320.0 0.7 125.0      93       63
  4       HOLA JOEY 12.0      2.0    3.5    71.0 1,320.0 0.6 117.9      89       66
  3         GRYPHON 20.0      5.0    9.0   106.2 1,870.0 0.3 112.8      81       71
  6 BOUT TREE FIDDY 30.0      6.0   24.5   104.9 1,870.0 0.5  86.6      62       45

RACE 8 Oaklawn Park
PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
 12         MENDELA  2.0      2.0    0.2    70.7 1,320.0 1.1 131.2     100       81
  3 LADY OF SILENCE  3.5      3.0    3.2    70.7 1,320.0 1.1 123.1      93       71
  5    TRUE PASSION 12.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 119.7      88       88
  9       YES MA'AM 20.0      6.0   15.0    98.0 1,760.0 1.1 113.8      87       71
  7     BRAKEN GOOD  6.0      3.0    1.5    72.4 1,320.0 1.1 112.0      74       70
  1      SUPERMODEL 30.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 108.2      73       73
  4       MISS ELLE 30.0      5.0   17.0    84.0 1,540.0 1.1 107.1      66       83
  2  SOME SWEET GAL  3.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 100.6      62       62
 11  RIDE THE BROOM 15.0      7.0   18.0    70.5 1,320.0 1.1  94.3      58       71
  8    SUPER COSTLY 30.0      7.0   17.5    72.0 1,320.0 0.7  90.3      54       68
 10     FALL COLORS 20.0      7.0   18.0    70.4 1,320.0 0.6  85.8      49       62
  6   LADY OF LIGHT 20.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  83.9      40       43



RACE 9 Oaklawn Park
PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  6       VIGGIEDAL  4.0      8.0    6.2    75.5 1,430.0 2.9 129.5      97       71
  7    MISS MARTINI  2.0      2.0    2.8    70.1 1,320.0 1.0 127.4     101       68
  8  COMPLEX SECRET 30.0      5.0   15.0    71.3 1,320.0 0.6 126.2      94       73
  3      WHATA MOON 12.0      4.0    8.2    70.1 1,320.0 0.7 120.9      88       88
 10   WISCONSIN GAL 30.0      5.0   10.0    70.1 1,320.0 1.2 120.5      83       90
  1       GOOD CALL 15.0      1.0    7.2    72.3 1,320.0 0.4 118.6      81       77
  9     SPANKERBOOM 30.0      5.0    8.5   106.6 1,870.0 1.0 115.2      79       90
  4         PRAYING  4.5      5.0    6.5    76.2 1,430.0 1.0 112.4      88       44
  2 TROUBLE IN LOVE  2.5      4.0    4.0    70.6 1,320.0 0.6 107.9      80       47
  5  ESKENFORARAISE 20.0      3.0    4.2    71.9 1,320.0 0.7 106.9      75       58

RACE 10 Oaklawn Park
PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  1        SONGMAKER  3.5      2.0    0.2   106.0 1,870.0 1.1 123.4      95       69
  4      VINO TIEMPO 15.0      3.0    9.2    98.0 1,760.0 1.0 118.6      97       61
  8         SERAPHIA 12.0      4.0    9.5    98.0 1,760.0 1.0 118.1      97       57
  5         CALAMITY  2.0      3.0    1.5   106.0 1,870.0 1.0 117.8      93       58
  9          BURIANA 15.0      6.0   14.0    98.6 1,760.0 1.1 117.3      80       86
  2        MIA'S MOM 30.0     10.0   10.2    70.7 1,320.0 1.1 111.6      75       83
 12  MEG'S FOXY GREY 12.0      7.0    9.8    70.7 1,320.0 1.1 110.0      76       76
  3        GUN TWIRL 12.0      9.0   25.0    70.5 1,320.0 1.1 109.3      68       85
 11  WIN FOR SPEIGHT  5.0      3.0    3.0   106.2 1,870.0 0.6 102.7      76       45
 10    SAINT NANCY S 12.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 101.2      65       65
  6    RUSH TO GLORY 15.0      8.0   10.0    72.5 1,320.0 1.1  95.7      53       63
  7 SEEKING A PRAYER 10.0      6.0   10.2    72.2 1,320.0 0.8  87.4      42       43

_______
Visit my website         More at Patreon

Once again, Sunday looks like the tie-breaker for the weekend.

Ten races, kind of low odds before scratches. Good luck, everybody!

2025 Oaklawn flat bet win stats (through 023 March 2025):
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